

TIPP CITY 2026 ALLEY RESURFACING										
UNIT PRICE BID PROPOSAL OF ESTIMATED QUANTITIES					Barrett Paving Materials		Butler Asphalt, LLC		Wagner Paving, Inc.	
Ref.	Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALLEY "A" - (LF-252', AVG. WIDTH-9')										
1	254	3"± PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	252	\$ 14.75	\$ 3,717.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,953.00
2	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	23	\$ 4.50	\$ 103.50	\$ 18.30	\$ 420.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 115.00
3	441	4.5-3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449)	C.Y.	26	\$ 310.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 442.20	\$ 11,497.20	\$ 206.00	\$ 5,356.00
4	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,831.30	\$ 1,831.30	\$ 407.00	\$ 407.00
5	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00
ALLEY "B" - (LF-228', AVG. WIDTH-8.5')										
6	254	3"± PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	215	\$ 14.75	\$ 3,171.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,687.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,666.25
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	20	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
8	441	4.5-3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449)	C.Y.	22	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 485.40	\$ 10,678.80	\$ 206.00	\$ 4,532.00
9	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,831.30	\$ 1,831.30	\$ 407.00	\$ 407.00
10	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00
ALLEY "C" - (LF-386', AVG. WIDTH-8.5')										
11	254	3"± PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	365	\$ 14.75	\$ 5,383.75	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,562.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,828.75
12	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	33	\$ 4.50	\$ 148.50	\$ 14.35	\$ 473.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00
13	441	4.5-3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449)	C.Y.	38	\$ 310.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 399.65	\$ 15,186.70	\$ 206.00	\$ 7,828.00
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 2,047.60	\$ 2,047.60	\$ 407.00	\$ 407.00
15	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00
ALLEY "D" - (LF-277', AVG. WIDTH-9')										
16	254	3"± PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	277	\$ 14.75	\$ 4,085.75	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,462.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,146.75
17	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	25	\$ 4.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 17.25	\$ 431.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
18	441	4.5-3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449)	C.Y.	29	\$ 310.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 417.60	\$ 12,110.40	\$ 206.00	\$ 5,974.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,831.30	\$ 1,831.30	\$ 407.00	\$ 407.00
20	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00
ALLEY "E" - (LF-276', AVG. WIDTH-9.5')										
21	254	3"± PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	291	\$ 14.75	\$ 4,292.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,637.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,255.25
22	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	27	\$ 4.50	\$ 121.50	\$ 16.35	\$ 441.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 135.00
23	441	4.5-3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449)	C.Y.	30	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 451.70	\$ 13,551.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 6,180.00
24	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 2,047.55	\$ 2,047.55	\$ 407.00	\$ 407.00
25	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00
ALLEY "F" - (LF-317', AVG. WIDTH-10')										
26	254	3"± PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	352	\$ 14.75	\$ 5,192.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,728.00
27	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	32	\$ 4.50	\$ 144.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 468.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00
28	441	4.5-3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449)	C.Y.	37	\$ 310.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 404.90	\$ 14,981.30	\$ 206.00	\$ 7,622.00
29	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 2,047.55	\$ 2,047.55	\$ 407.00	\$ 407.00
30	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00
ALLEY "G" INCLUDES E-W JOG - (LF-192', AVG. WIDTH-9.5')										
31	254	3"± PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	203	\$ 14.75	\$ 2,994.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,573.25
32	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	19	\$ 4.50	\$ 85.50	\$ 21.05	\$ 399.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00
33	441	4.5-3" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449)	C.Y.	21	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 498.80	\$ 10,474.80	\$ 206.00	\$ 4,326.00
34	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,831.30	\$ 1,831.30	\$ 407.00	\$ 407.00
35	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00
BOND					YES		YES		YES	
BASE TOTAL BID					\$ 105,871.75		\$ 134,599.50		\$ 62,274.25	

NOTES:

Low bidder is Wagner Paving, Inc. with sixty-two thousand two hundred seventy-four and 25/100 (\$62,274.25)